
1 
Updated - April 19th, 2022 

 
 

Board of Directors 2022-2024 

Name Municipality/Sector Coordinates 
Eileen Scofield 
President 

Municipality du Bonne Esperance St. Paul’s River, G0G 2P0 
(H) 418-379-2053 
epnad@hotmail.com  

Glen Mckinnon 
Vice President 

Native Representative 
Municipality du Saint Augustine 

Pakuashipi/St. Augustine, G0G 2R0 
(C) 418-444-1010 
Service.tech@pakuashipu.net  

Gloria Bobbitt 
Secretary 

Côte Nord du Gôlfe St. Laurent Chevery, G0G 1G0 
(H) 787-2285 
(F)  787-2347 
globeth1@hotmail.com   

Tony Roberts 
Treasurer 

Economic Development St. Paul’s River, G0G 2P0 
(H) 418-379-2024 
T4roberts@xplornet.ca  

Johanne Beaudoin 
Executive Member 

Municipality du Blanc Sablon Lourdes de Blanc Sablon 
G0G 1W0 
(H) 461-2394 
rjobeaudo@globetrotter.net  

Dean McKinnon 
Executive Member 
 

Municipality du Gros Mecatina La Tabatière, G0G 1T0 
(H) 418-773-2499 
(W) 418-461-2143 
(C) 418-554-2055 
gidc_dm@xplornet.ca              

Mickael Lambert 
 
 
 

Francophone Representative  
 

Tête à la Baleine, G0G 2W0 
(H)  418-266-7840 
(W) 418- 242-2974 
cjtb.media@hotmail.com  

Greta Gallibois 
 

Municipality du Saint Augustine St. Augustine, G0G 2R0 
(H) 418-947-2379 
(W) 418-947-2929 
ggallibois@gmail.com  

SECTOR SEATS 
 

  

Ghislaine Nadeau 
Marcoux 
 

Seniors & Those with Loss of 
Autonomy  

Chevery, G0G 1G0 
(H) 418-787-2291 
orienta@live.ca 

Dale Keats 
 

Small Business Enterprises St. Paul’s River, G0G 2P0 
(H) 418-379-2951 
(W) 418-379-2911 
mayor@bonneesperance.ca 

Kristopher Fequet Youth and Employability Sector  St. Paul’s River, G0G 2P0 
Cell: 514-709-4513 
kristopher.j.fequet@outlook.com 

RESOURCE SEATS 
 

  

Philip Joycey 
Commission Scolaire du 
Littoral 
Non-voting rights 
 

Education Representatives  1581, boulevard Dr.-Camille-Marcoux 
Blanc-Sablon, G0G 1C0 
(W) 418-962-5558   Poste/Ext. 5561 
pjoycey@csdulittoral.qc.ca  
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Deborah Foltin 
Commission Scolaire du 
Littoral 
Non- voting rights 

Sept-Iles, G4R 1P8 
(W) 418-962-5558 
DFoltin@csdulittoral.qc.ca 

Constance Monger 
 
Non- voting rights 

Centre intégré de santé et de 
services sociaux de la Côte-Nord 
(CISSSCN) Representative 

Blanc-Sablon QC G0G 1C0 
(W) 418 461-2144, poste 611400 
constance.monger.09cisss@ssss.gouv.qc.ca  

Cornella Maurice 
Executive Director 
Non- voting rights 

Coasters Association St. Paul’s River, Qc, G0G 2P0 
(W) 418-379-2006/2356/2657 (223) 
(H)  418-379-2024 
cmroberts@xplornet.ca   

Shannon Keats 
Executive Assistant/ 
Communications Liaison 
Non-voting rights 

Coasters Association St. Paul’s River, Qc, G0G 2P0 
(W) 418-379-2006/2356/2657 (234) 
(H) 418-379-2324 
shannon.keats@coastersassociation.com   

Priscilla Griffin 
Office Manager 
Non-voting rights 

Coasters Association St. Paul’s River, Qc, G0G 2P0 
(W) 418-379-2006/2356/2657 (221) 
(H) 418-379-2996 
coasters@globetrotter.net   

James Buckle 
Director of Finance 
Non-voting rights 

Coasters Association  St. Paul’s River, Qc, G0G 2P0 
(W) 418-379-2006/2356/2657 (222) 
(H) 418-379-2058 
jbcoasters@xplornet.com     

Kimberly Buffitt 
Director of Operations and 
Innovation 
Non-voting rights 

Coasters Association St. Paul’s River, Qc, G0G 2P0 
(W) 418-379-2006/2356/2657 (226) 
(H) 418-379-2901 
kimberly.buffitt@coastersassociation.com    
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